kWh
L1
L2
L3
kWh
L1
L2
L3

Enclosure:
Self exstinguishing uv stabalised polycarbonate.
TYPE DESIGNATION FOR ORDERING
IC 200-IM-R
Meter base with impulse output, Modbus output and Remote
display output.
IC 200-R
96mm panel mounted remote display capable of displaying kWh.
IC 200-R-M
96mm panel mounted remote display capable of showing the
kWh, also required to program the Modbus address.
SU8
96mm panel mounted remote display capable of displaying up
to 8 pulse inputs and Summating all inputs.
TECHNICAL DETAILS
Accuracy class..................................................1 (EN 62053-21)
Basic current Ib............................................................................20A
Max. Current Imax.....................................................................200A
Starting Current......................................................................0.004Ib
Rated Voltage.........................................................3x230/400 V
Operating Temperature Range..................................-25oC…+60oC
Storage Temperature..................................................-35oC…+75oC
Current circuit burden.....................................................<0.5 VA
Voltage circuit burden...............................................<2 W/10 VA
Impulse Voltage..........................................................6 kV, 1.2/50µs
Short-Circuit Current........................................................30 lmax
EMC:
High Frequency Disturbances (IEC 1000-4-4)
Pulse outputs:
SO (IEC 62054-21) 200imp/kWh
Volt free 100ms 10imp/kWh
Dimensions with no terminal covers fitted:
105.6 x 110 x 86.4mm
With terminal covers fitted:
273 x 109 x 86.4mm
Weight:
1.25 kilos
• OFGEM approved
• no current transformers
• minimal wiring
• simple to install
• multiple display options
• multiple switchboard & industry applications
• fully compatible with the Horizon system
TYPE: IC 200-IM-R
Product development is continuous and Autometers Ltd reserves the right
to make alterations and manufacture without notice. Products as delivered